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ADOBE OIL COMPANY
1223 Petroleum Life Building
Midland, Texas 79701

SUN STATE WELL NO. 1

Sec, 8, T-9-S, R-32-E,
Lea County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Angle of Accunulative
Depth (feet) Inclination (degrees) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

335 1/2 2.92 2.92

844 3/4 6.67 9.59
1,344 1/2 4.35 13.94
1,854 11/2 13.36 27.30
2,359 1 ' 8.84 36.14
2,850 1 8.59 44.73
3,075 1 3.94 48.67
3,460 1 6.73 55.40
3,678 1 3.81 . 59,21
3,888 1 3/4 6.41 65.62
4,050 11/2 4.24 69.86
4,106 1 .98 70.84
4,295 1 3.30 74.14

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the datd and facts placed on
this report, and that such information given is true and complete.

VERNA DRILLING COMPANY
P. O. Box 1000
Levelland, Texas

Sworn and Subscribed before me, this the ,//7“__% day of ﬁéﬁﬁ hzﬁ Vs , 1966,

Notary Public in and for
Hockley County, Texas




